

## 2025 Application for Membership

Orchestra Wellington is an incorporated society named "Wellington Regional Orchestra Foundation (Incorporated)" (the "Society"). Under the Constitution of the Society, all Board Members must also be Members of the Society.

This entitles Members to attend, nominate and vote for Board positions at the Annual General Meeting and take part in Meeting proceedings.

To apply for Membership of the Society, please complete and sign the "Application" section below and send it to Orchestra Wellington. Membership of the Society must be established by the start of the Annual General Meeting **on Monday 28 April at 5.30pm, Te Auaha,65 Dixon Street Te Aro Wellington,** except Life Members, for whom this process is unnecessary.

The Board has also **waived any membership fee** for the upcoming year.

Upon receipt, the "Confirmation" section will be returned to you confirming you as a Member of the Society. Please contact Beckie Lockhart, General Manager, or Margaret Myers, Event Manager, if you have any questions.

## 2025 Society membership application form

I,	, apply to become a	
[insert full name] 2025 Member of the Wellington Regiona	l Orchestra Foundati	on (Incorporated)
Signature	Date	
Address		
Telephone	Email	
Send your Membership form to:		
margaret@orchestrawellington.co.nz		
OR		
Freepost 652 (no stamp required) Orchestra Wellington PO Box 11977 Wellington 6142		
2025 Confirmation of Membership	[to be completed by Orchestra Wellington Board]	
Name		
The Board of the Wellington Regional Or acknowledges and accepts your Applica		(Incorporated)
On behalf of Board	Day/Month	Year